Miami County Fair and Rodeo Additional Rules and Regulations

- 1. Payment for booth space(s) will be accepted by check, money order, or certified bank check, and made out to the Miami County Fair Board.
- 2. Payment is due by June 30th, 2024. Payments and applications received after June 30th acquire a \$50.00 late fee.
- 3. Booth spaced cannot be procured by the exhibitor/vendor until Miami County Fair Board has received payment in full.
- 4. Exhibitors/Vendors agree to hold harmless the Miami County Fair Board, including their agents, from and against all claims, damages, losses, and expenses, arising out of use and rental of space at the Miami County Fairground facilities. This includes 1) bodily injury, illness, or death, or for property damages, and including the loss of use, and 2) caused in who or in part by our negligent act or omission.
- 5. Exhibitors/vendors cannot sublease booth space.
- 6. All materials concerning your business must be kept within your booth space.
- 7. If RV's and/or camper facilities are needed, please contact the Miami County Fair Board (space is limited).
- 8. Vendors using electrical hook-ups must be in compliance with the National Electric Code for recreational vehicles.
- 9. Fair Board and/or local law enforcement officials have the right to ban the sale of any item or items at their discretion.
- 10. NO TABLES OR CHAIRS WILL BE FURNISHED. EXHIBITORS/VENDORS MUST PROVIDE THEIR OWN. Vendors must also provide their own electrical cords.
- 11. All vendors must turn in a certificate of insurance with their application. Insurance must show proof of liability of 1 million dollars.

I/We the exhibitors/vendors, agree to abide by the rules and policies stated in this document along with the past precedents set by the Miami County Fair Board. By signing you agree to said rules and regulations under penalty of removal from fair.

Signature	Date	
Signature	Date	